St. Mary's Primary School

St. Mary's Place, Upper Dorset Street, Dublin 7 Tel: (01) 8300841

Roll Number: 20436C

office@stmarysprimaryschool.ie www.stmarysprimaryschool.ie



Notification regarding the Board of Management's review of the Child Safeguarding Statement

To: The Archbishop of Dublin, Patron
Parents' Association of St Mary's Primary School
Staff, parents and carers

The Board of Management of St. Mary's Primary School wishes to inform you that:

- The Board of Management's annual review of the school's Child Safeguarding Statement was completed at the Board meeting of 17th June 2021
- This review was conducted in accordance with the "Checklist for Review of the Child Safeguarding Statement" published on the Department's 'website www.education.ie

Signed: Pane Shocker Date: 17.6.2021

Fr Paul Churchill - Chairperson, BoM

Signed: Date: 17.6.2021

Eadaoin Kelly - Principal/Secretary to the BoM

Principal: Éadaoin Kelly Deputy Principal: Bríd Brophy Chairperson of Board of Management: Fr. Paul Churchill